Case Management Society of New England 74 Buckboard Rd., Duxbury, MA 02332 Tel.: 603-329-7481 Email: <u>CMSNE@CMSNE.org</u> Website: <u>www.CMSNE.org</u>

Policy: #21-01

Date: 6/9/22 revised

Title: Website links on CMSNE.org

Policy:

The CMSNE Chapter website will provide links to websites affiliated with the chapter. Affiliation is defined as a supporting organization, corporate partner event sponsor or social initiative organization. Website links to Corporate Partner, Program Sponsors, Public Policy or social initiative organizations do not represent an endorsement by CMSNE of their products, policies or services.

The following Links will be included on CMSNE Chapter website:

- Case Management Society of America (CMSA) <u>www.cmsa.org</u> this link will provide direct access to the National organization, providing membership, networking and educational opportunities beyond the scope of the local chapter.
- Commission for Case Management Certification (CCMC) <u>www.ccmcertification.org</u> as CMSA and CCMC are now aligned in a collaborative association, CMSNE will endeavor to endorse and direct interested visitors to our website to this organization.
- CMSA Foundation <u>www.cmsafoundation.org</u> is a charitable, not for profit organization created to support education, research, and professional development for case management professionals.
- CMSNE Corporate Partners and Program Sponsors links to current CMSNE Corporate Partner and Program Sponsor organizations as determined in established applications and program agreements.
 - Corporate Partners provide ongoing support for the organization as a whole and are recognized on a designated webpage on CMSNE.org These links will be classified by level of support provided to CMSNE and will be provided for the length of their Corporate Partner agreement.
 - A Program Sponsor is defined as vendor that provides financial support in the form of exhibit booth, grant, speaker, site, food and/or continuing education credits to the chapter. As a benefit of their sponsorship, Program sponsors are recognized on designated conference or event listing page, for which they are providing support.
- CMSNE Public Policy Committee will provide approved links to be included on the Public Policy Web page that are associated with current legislation being supported by CMSA and CMSNE, such links will include legislative bills (Legiscan), government representatives, lobbyists, etc. Links to organizations working collaboratively with our organization on legislation will also be allowed if approved by the committee.
- CMSNE Social Initiative Committee will provide approved links related to the Social Initiative designated by the current CMSNE President. These links will reflect additional education related to selected theme/topic.

Janay alant IN CREN CCM

Signed off: /

Nancy Benoit, CMSNE President 2021-2023

Date: <u>6/9/22</u>